

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	-20.00 %	60,000.00	-15,000	49,300.00	-34.27 %	67,000.00	-10.67 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 330.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,300.00	-80.00 % -2,640	2.0000 660.00	2.5000 825.00	-75.00 % -2,475	3.0000 990.00	-70.00 % -2,310	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 2990.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,980.00	10.00 % 598	2.2000 6,578.00	1.1000 3,289.00	-45.00 % -2,691	2.2500 6,727.50	12.50 % 748	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 117.0000	L.F.	4.0000 468.00	0.00 % 0	4.0000 468.00	4.0000 468.00	0.00 % 0	4.0000 468.00	0.00 % 0	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	50.00 % 400	300.0000 1,200.00	175.0000 700.00	-12.50 % -100	160.0000 640.00	-20.00 % -160	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11170.0000	L.F.	0.2500 2,792.50	-60.00 % -1,676	0.1000 1,117.00	0.3000 3,351.00	20.00 % 559	0.2000 2,234.00	-20.00 % -559	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 4550.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,275.00	-60.00 % -1,365	0.2000 910.00	0.3000 1,365.00	-40.00 % -910	0.4000 1,820.00	-20.00 % -455	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 27.0000	L.F.	6.0000 162.00	-83.33 % -135	1.0000 27.00	3.0000 81.00	-50.00 % -81	1.0000 27.00	-83.33 % -135	
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		650.00	53.85 % 350	1,000.00	640.00	-1.54 % -10	5,600.00	761.54 % 4,950	
GRADING										
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 5660.0000	TON	15.0000 84,900.00	-56.67 % -48,110	6.5000 36,790.00	7.0000 39,620.00	-53.33 % -45,280	16.4500 93,107.00	9.67 % 8,207	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, :		SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.				PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	
	8632 STEIN ROAD		2920 N HELLER RD				5802 CEMETERY RD	
	98240-9208		98277-9254				98223-7781	
	CUSTER WA 982400498		OAK HARBOR WA 982770481				ARLINGTON WA 982233393	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294				CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	MODIFIED GRATE INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	81.82 %	4,000.0000	118.18 %	3,200.0000	45.45 %		
			2,200.00	1,800	4,800.00	2,600	3,200.00	1,000		
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP									
	48.0000	TON	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	50.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %		
			1,920.00	0	2,880.00	960	2,208.00	288		
13	QUARRY SPALLS									
	842.0000	TON	30.0000	60.00 %	48.0000	-63.33 %	21.0000	-30.00 %		
			25,260.00	15,156	9,262.00	-15,998	17,682.00	-7,578		
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	647.0000	L.F.	20.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	75.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %		
			12,940.00	12,940	22,645.00	9,705	12,940.00	0		
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	36.0000	L.F.	25.0000	160.00 %	65.0000	104.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %		
			900.00	1,440	1,836.00	936	2,160.00	1,260		
16	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	165.0000	L.F.	17.0000	105.88 %	35.0000	517.65 %	55.0000	223.53 %		
			2,805.00	2,970	17,325.00	14,520	9,075.00	6,270		
17	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOILING UTILITIES									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
18	FORCE ACCOUNT REPAIR 6 IN. DIAM. UNDERDRAIN									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00		
STORM SEWER										
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %		
			1,000.00	0	1,200.00	200	1,000.00	0		
20	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	L.F.	20.0000	125.00 %	45.0000	200.00 %	100.0000	400.00 %		
			160.00	200	480.00	320	800.00	640		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
21	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	30.0000	L.F.	30.0000	6.67 %	80.0000	166.67 %	110.0000	266.67 %	
			900.00	60	2,400.00	1,500	3,300.00	2,400	
SURFACING									
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2570.0000	TON	25.0000	-32.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	-68.00 %	
			64,250.00	-20,560	38,550.00	-25,700	20,560.00	-43,690	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,700.00		2,700.00		2,700.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
24	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1076.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	-65.00 %	3.5000	-65.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			10,760.00	-6,994	3,766.00	-6,994	7,532.00	-3,228	
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22								
	894.0000	TON	40.0000	-3.75 %	40.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	-7.50 %	
			35,760.00	-1,341	35,760.00	0	33,078.00	-2,682	
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22								
	2870.0000	TON	35.0000	11.43 %	40.0000	14.29 %	36.8000	5.14 %	
			100,450.00	11,480	114,800.00	14,350	105,616.00	5,166	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %	
			975.00	195	780.00	-195	390.00	-585	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 PROJECT : 02A006
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
31	CHECK DAM									
	49.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	300.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			490.00	98	588.00	1,470	1,960.00	1,470	980.00	490
32	INLET PROTECTION									
	24.0000	EACH	150.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	-73.33 %	40.0000	-73.33 %	60.0000	-60.00 %
			3,600.00	-1,800	1,800.00	-2,640	960.00	-2,640	1,440.00	-2,160
33	SILT FENCE									
	1230.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	-30.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			6,150.00	0	6,150.00	-1,845	4,305.00	-1,845	7,380.00	1,230
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	3430.0000	L.F.	5.2000	-28.85 %	3.7000	-42.31 %	3.0000	-42.31 %	3.2000	-38.46 %
			17,836.00	-5,145	12,691.00	-7,546	10,290.00	-7,546	10,976.00	-6,860
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	350.0000	L.F.	16.0000	-6.25 %	15.0000	-6.25 %	15.0000	-6.25 %	14.0000	-12.50 %
			5,600.00	-350	5,250.00	-350	5,250.00	-350	4,900.00	-700
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	250.0000	L.F.	17.0000	-11.76 %	15.0000	-7.35 %	15.7500	-7.35 %	14.5000	-14.71 %
			4,250.00	-500	3,750.00	-313	3,937.50	-313	3,625.00	-625
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	618.0000	L.F.	18.0000	-11.11 %	16.0000	-5.56 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	16.0000	-11.11 %
			11,124.00	-1,236	9,888.00	-618	10,506.00	-618	9,888.00	-1,236
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	24.0000	L.F.	15.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	-10.00 %	13.5000	-10.00 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			360.00	24	384.00	-36	324.00	-36	312.00	-48
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	-9.09 %	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	1,825.0000	-17.05 %
			6,600.00	-600	6,000.00	-600	6,000.00	-600	5,475.00	-1,125

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000		2,200.0000	175.00 %	650.0000	-18.75 %	605.0000	-24.38 %
			800.00		2,200.00	1,400	650.00	-150	605.00	-195
42	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	913.0000	L.F.	10.0000		11.0000	10.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	9.5000	-5.00 %
			9,130.00		10,043.00	913	9,130.00	0	8,673.50	-457
43	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1775.0000	L.F.	2.7500		3.0000	9.09 %	3.0000	9.09 %	3.0000	9.09 %
			4,881.25		5,325.00	444	5,325.00	444	5,325.00	444
44	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1338.0000	L.F.	15.0000		12.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	11.2500	-25.00 %
			20,070.00		16,056.00	-4,014	16,056.00	-4,014	15,052.50	-5,018
45	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000		2,500.0000	-50.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			20,000.00		10,000.00	-10,000	20,000.00	0	0.00	-20,000
46	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	39.0000	EACH	30.0000		25.0000	-16.67 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	22.0000	-26.67 %
			1,170.00		975.00	-195	936.00	-234	858.00	-312
48	PAINT LINE									
	17305.0000	L.F.	0.2500		0.1500	-40.00 %	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.1100	-56.00 %
			4,326.25		2,595.75	-1,731	1,730.50	-2,596	1,903.55	-2,423
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	27.0000	L.F.	10.0000		7.0000	-30.00 %	9.5000	-5.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			270.00		189.00	-81	256.50	-14	135.00	-135
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	50.0000	EACH	55.0000		17.0000	-69.09 %	22.0000	-60.00 %	14.0000	-74.55 %
			2,750.00		850.00	-1,900	1,100.00	-1,650	700.00	-2,050
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.3000	HUND	500.0000		600.0000	20.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			650.00		780.00	130	715.00	65	650.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	11170.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.0500	-95.00 %	0.0500	-95.00 %	0.2000	-80.00 %	
			11,170.00	558.50	-10,612	558.50	-10,612	2,234.00	-8,936	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-32.32 %		10.55 %		103.05 %	
			4,432.50	3,000.00	-1,433	4,900.00	468	9,000.00	4,568	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	2,900.0000	45.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000	8,700.00	2,700	7,500.00	1,500	
55	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	552.0000	HR	5.0000	0.5000	-90.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			2,760.00	276.00	-2,484	2,760.00	0	0.00	-2,760	
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-42.03 %		-34.78 %		204.35 %	
			6,900.00	4,000.00	-2,900	4,500.00	-2,400	21,000.00	14,100	
57	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	250.0000	HR	40.0000	47.0000	17.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			10,000.00	11,750.00	1,750	10,750.00	750	0.00	-10,000	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1220.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			48,800.00	42,700.00	-6,100	42,700.00	-6,100	42,700.00	-6,100	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	50.0000	DAY	65.0000	150.0000	130.77 %	40.0000	-38.46 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			3,250.00	7,500.00	4,250	2,000.00	-1,250	0.00	-3,250	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	410.0000	HR	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00 %	37.0000	-7.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			16,400.00	14,760.00	-1,640	15,170.00	-1,230	0.00	-16,400	
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	355.0000	S.F.	15.0000	5.2500	-65.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			5,325.00	1,863.75	-3,461	4,260.00	-1,065	7,100.00	1,775	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 2920 N HELLER RD 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98240-9208 98277-9254 98223-7781
 CUSTER WA 982400498 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
74	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
75	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.			500.00	150.00	-70.00 %	250.00	600.00	20.00 %
76	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	1590.0000 S.Y.			4.0000	1.3000	-67.50 %	0.7500	2.5000	-37.50 %
				6,360.00	2,067.00	-4,293	1,192.50	3,975.00	-2,385
77	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE								
	5026.0000 S.Y.			8.5000	3.0000	-64.71 %	10.5000	4.8500	-42.94 %
				42,721.00	15,078.00	-27,643	52,773.00	24,376.10	-18,345
78	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	2.0000 EACH			250.0000	125.0000	-50.00 %	385.0000	350.0000	40.00 %
				500.00	250.00	-250	770.00	700.00	200
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$862,925.50	\$707,125.00	-18.05%	\$726,214.90	\$731,767.15	-15.20%

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD 19460 84TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98032-1240
 ANACORTES WA 982218698 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
			75,000.00	46,000.00	-38.67 %	84,522.85	9,523	12.70 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 330.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-90.00 %	
			3,300.00	1,650.00	-1,650	330.00	-2,970	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 2990.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			5,980.00	4,485.00	-1,495	5,980.00	0	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 117.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.8000	-5.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			468.00	444.60	-23	468.00	0	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	200.0000	168.0000	-16.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	672.00	-128	800.00	0	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11170.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.0800	-68.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	
			2,792.50	893.60	-1,899	3,351.00	559	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 4550.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.6500	30.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	
			2,275.00	2,957.50	683	1,365.00	-910	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 27.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			162.00	162.00	0	81.00	-81	
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				130.77 %		15.38 %	
			650.00	1,500.00	850	750.00	100	
GRADING								
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 5660.0000	TON	15.0000	9.6500	-35.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			84,900.00	54,619.00	-30,281	84,900.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD 19460 84TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98032-1240
 ANACORTES WA 982218698 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
11	MODIFIED GRATE INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	1,800.0000	-18.18 %	3,000.0000	36.36 %	
			2,200.00	1,800.00	-400	3,000.00	800	
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP							
	48.0000	TON	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			1,920.00	1,536.00	-384	1,200.00	-720	
13	QUARRY SPALLS							
	842.0000	TON	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	17.0000	-43.33 %	
			25,260.00	18,524.00	-6,736	14,314.00	-10,946	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.							
	647.0000	L.F.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			12,940.00	20,704.00	7,764	10,999.00	-1,941	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	36.0000	L.F.	25.0000	48.0000	92.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	
			900.00	1,728.00	828	2,160.00	1,260	
16	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	165.0000	L.F.	17.0000	46.0000	170.59 %	58.7500	245.59 %	
			2,805.00	7,590.00	4,785	9,693.75	6,889	
17	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
18	FORCE ACCOUNT REPAIR 6 IN. DIAM. UNDERDRAIN							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00		18,000.00		
STORM SEWER								
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	850.00	-150	1,000.00	0	
20	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	8.0000	L.F.	20.0000	110.0000	450.00 %	58.7500	193.75 %	
			160.00	880.00	720	470.00	310	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
ANACORTES WA 982218698	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
21	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	30.0000	L.F.	30.0000		95.0000	216.67 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
			900.00		2,850.00	1,950	1,800.00	900	
SURFACING									
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2570.0000	TON	25.0000		17.5000	-30.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	
			64,250.00		44,975.00	-19,275	43,690.00	-20,560	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,700.00		2,700.00		2,700.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
24	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1076.0000	S.Y.	10.0000		8.0000	-20.00 %	5.5000	-45.00 %	
			10,760.00		8,608.00	-2,152	5,918.00	-4,842	
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22								
	894.0000	TON	40.0000		38.5000	-3.75 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			35,760.00		34,419.00	-1,341	35,760.00	0	
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22								
	2870.0000	TON	35.0000		43.8000	25.14 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			100,450.00		125,706.00	25,256	114,800.00	14,350	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.5000		2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			975.00		780.00	-195	780.00	-195	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD 19460 84TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98032-1240
 ANACORTES WA 982218698 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
31	CHECK DAM								
	49.0000	L.F.	10.0000	43.00 %	14.3000	211	10.0000	0.00 %	0
			490.00		700.70		490.00		
32	INLET PROTECTION								
	24.0000	EACH	150.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000		75.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,600.00		1,800.00		1,800.00		-1,800
33	SILT FENCE								
	1230.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-15.00 %	4.2500		5.0000	0.00 %	
			6,150.00		5,227.50		6,150.00		0
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
35	EXTRUDED CURB								
	3430.0000	L.F.	5.2000	-8.65 %	4.7500		4.2000	-19.23 %	
			17,836.00		16,292.50		14,406.00		-3,430
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	350.0000	L.F.	16.0000	-12.50 %	14.0000		14.5000	-9.38 %	
			5,600.00		4,900.00		5,075.00		-525
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST								
	250.0000	L.F.	17.0000	-11.76 %	15.0000		15.1500	-10.88 %	
			4,250.00		3,750.00		3,787.50		-463
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST								
	618.0000	L.F.	18.0000	-11.11 %	16.0000		16.5000	-8.33 %	
			11,124.00		9,888.00		10,197.00		-927
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	24.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-13.33 %	13.0000		13.0000	-13.33 %	
			360.00		312.00		312.00		-48
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	-13.64 %	1,900.0000		2,000.0000	-9.09 %	
			6,600.00		5,700.00		6,000.00		-600

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD 19460 84TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98032-1240
 ANACORTES WA 982218698 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL						
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	800.00	-21.88 %	650.0000	-18.75 %
				800.00	-175	650.00	-150
42	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	913.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9,130.00	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
				9,130.00	0	9,130.00	0
43	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	1775.0000	L.F.	2.7500	4,881.25	9.09 %	3.1000	12.73 %
				4,881.25	444	5,502.50	621
44	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER						
	1338.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20,070.00	-20.00 %	11.7500	-21.67 %
				20,070.00	-4,014	15,721.50	-4,349
45	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	20,000.00	6.00 %	5,250.0000	5.00 %
				20,000.00	1,200	21,000.00	1,000
46	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	39.0000	EACH	30.0000	1,170.00	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %
				1,170.00	-195	975.00	-195
48	PAINT LINE						
	17305.0000	L.F.	0.2500	4,326.25	-36.00 %	0.1300	-48.00 %
				4,326.25	-1,557	2,249.65	-2,077
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	27.0000	L.F.	10.0000	270.00	20.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
				270.00	54	270.00	0
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	50.0000	EACH	55.0000	2,750.00	-72.73 %	22.0000	-60.00 %
				2,750.00	-2,000	1,100.00	-1,650
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	1.3000	HUND	500.0000	650.00	20.00 %	525.0000	5.00 %
				650.00	130	682.50	33

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
ANACORTES WA 982218698	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	11170.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-80.00 %	0.2000	-95.00 %	0.0500	-95.00 %
			11,170.00	-8,936	2,234.00	-10,612	558.50	-10,612
53	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.		1.52 %		12.80 %		
			4,432.50	68	4,500.00	568	5,000.00	568
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	165.00 %	5,300.0000	150.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %
			6,000.00	9,900	15,900.00	9,000	15,000.00	9,000
55	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	552.0000	HR	5.0000	70.00 %	8.5000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			2,760.00	1,932	4,692.00	2,760.00	2,760.00	0
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.		-44.93 %		189.86 %		
			6,900.00	-3,100	3,800.00	13,100	20,000.00	13,100
57	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	250.0000	HR	40.0000	-10.00 %	36.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			10,000.00	-1,000	9,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00	1,250
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1220.0000	HR	40.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			48,800.00	-6,100	42,700.00	48,800.00	48,800.00	0
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	50.0000	DAY	65.0000	15.38 %	75.0000	92.31 %	125.0000	92.31 %
			3,250.00	500	3,750.00	3,000	6,250.00	3,000
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	410.0000	HR	40.0000	-10.00 %	36.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			16,400.00	-1,640	14,760.00	18,450.00	18,450.00	2,050
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	355.0000	S.F.	15.0000	-36.67 %	9.5000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			5,325.00	-1,953	3,372.50	5,325.00	5,325.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240
ANACORTES WA 982218698	SEATTLE WA 981680388
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	5006.0000	C.Y.	10.5000	8.0000	-23.81 %	13.7500	30.95 %	
			52,563.00	40,048.00	-12,515	68,832.50	16,270	
63	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	6440.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			12,880.00	6,440.00	-6,440	6,440.00	-6,440	
64	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING							
	38.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			950.00	684.00	-266	1,520.00	570	
65	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
			1,400.00	1,000.00	-400	1,200.00	-200	
66	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE							
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
			700.00	700.00	0	600.00	-100	
67	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			750.00	750.00	0	900.00	150	
68	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,800.0000	27.27 %	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	
			6,600.00	8,400.00	1,800	6,000.00	-600	
69	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1							
	4.0000	L.F.	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,400.00	200	1,200.00	0	
70	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	18.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44 %	300.0000	-33.33 %	
			8,100.00	4,500.00	-3,600	5,400.00	-2,700	
71	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
		L.S.			150.00 %		150.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500	2,500.00	1,500	
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006390 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3714
 HWY : SR 538
 TITLE : SR 538
 HORTON RD VIC TO SR 9
 02A006
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD 19460 84TH AVE S
 KENT WA 98032-1240
 ANACORTES WA 982218698 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
74	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
75	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.		600.00 %		300.00 %	
			500.00		3,500.00		2,000.00
76	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL						
	1590.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	-62.50 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000
			6,360.00		2,385.00		3,180.00
77	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE						
	5026.0000	S.Y.	8.5000	-47.06 %	4.5000	-29.41 %	6.0000
			42,721.00		22,617.00		30,156.00
78	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2						
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	80.00 %	450.0000
			500.00		700.00		900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$862,925.50		\$746,169.70	-13.53%	\$852,852.25
							-1.17%